


RELIGARE HOUSING DEVELOPMENT FINANCE CORPORATION LTD. 

Registered Office : 2nd Floor, Rajlok Building, 24, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019
Corp. Add. : 9th Floor, Tower-B, Paras Twin Towers, Sector-54, Golf Course Road, Gurgaon-122002 (Haryana)


NOTICE UNDER SECTION 13(2) OF THE SECURITIZATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT 2002

"We the Religare Housing Development Finance Corporation Ltd. through our authorised officer has issued Demand Notice U/S 13 (2) of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002. The contents of the same are the defaults committed by you in the payment of installments of principal interest, etc. the outstanding amount is as mentioned below"

S. No.	Name of the Borrower / Co-Borrowers	Loan A/c No./ Loan Amount Availed (in Rs.)	Date of 13(2) Notice / NPA Date / Loan A/c Opening Date	Demand Amount as Per Sec. 13(2) Act. Notice	Mailing Address	Mortgage Property
1.	• Narendra Ghewarchand Mewara S/o Ghewarchand Mewara • Vimleshbhai Narandra Mewara W/o Narendra Ghewarchand Mewara	XMHDSRH 00103661 (APP ID 696255) Rs. 19,50,000/- (Rupees Nineteen Lakh Fifty Thousand Only)	16.07.2018 30.06.2018 15.03.2017	Rs. 20,37,423.94 (Rupees Twenty Lakh Thirty Seven Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Three & Paise Ninety Four Only)	• Both R/o : Plot No. 23 Aradhana Row House, Opp. Sai Prema, Nr. Sakar Palace, Karadva Road Sachin, Surat, Gujarat-394230 • Plot No. 416, Moje Gaon, R.S. No. 71, Block No. 93, Garden Valley, Kadaetra, Sub Distt. Palsana, Distt. Surat, Gujarat-394327	• All Piece and Parcel of Plot No. 416, Moje Gaon, R.S. No. 71, Block No. 93, Registry No. 39837, Garden Valley, Kadaetra, Sub Distt. Palsana, Distt. Surat, Gujarat-394327 (Adm. 60.28 sq. mtrs.) Bounded : East : Laagu Plot No. 415, West : Society Road, North : Society Road, South : Laagu Plot No. 417
2.	• Rajendra Rameshbhai Mistri S/o Rameshbhai Rajarambhai Mistri • Pratibhaben Rameshbhai Luhar W/o Rameshbhai Rajarambhai Mistri • Hemant Rameshbhai Luhar S/o Rameshbhai Rajarambhai Mistri	XMHDSVR 00121445 (APP ID 702209) Rs. 14,00,000/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakh Only)	10.08.2018 31.07.2018 19.09.2017	Rs. 14,65,873.39 (Rupees Fourteen Lakh Sixty Five Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Three & Paise Thirty Nine Only)	• All R/o : 45 Govind Nagar, Kadod Kamrejroad Bardoli, Surat, Gujarat-394601 • Plot No. 36, Saikrupa Residency, Dhamdor Lumba, Bardoli, Surat, Gujarat	• All Piece and Parcel of Plot No. 36, Saikrupa Residency, Dhamdor Lumba, Bardoli, Surat, Gujarat (Adm. 64.11 sq. mtrs.) Bounded : East : Society Road, West : Plot No. 39, North : Plot No. 35, South : Plot No. 37
3.	• Manohar Nimba Salunkhe S/o Nimba Devram Salunkhe • Jyotsna Manohar Salunkhe W/o Manohar Nimba Salunkhe	XMHDSRH 00068227 (APP ID 646034) Rs. 5,15,000/- (Rupees Five Lakh Fifteen Thousand Only)	12.09.2018 31.08.2018 30.12.2015	Rs. 5,64,364.73 (Rupees Five Lakh Sixty Four Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Four & Paise Seventy Three Only)	• Both R/o : Sri Niwas Green City Part-2, Plot No. 19-20, Sahjanand Residency, Flat No. 305, 3rd Floor, Situated at Revenue Survey No. 133/3, Block No. 108, Moje Village Kadodara, Taluka Palsana, Distt. Surat	• All Piece and Parcel of Plot No. 19-20, Sahjanand Residency, Flat No. 305, 3rd Floor, Situated at Revenue Survey No. 133/3, Block No. 108, Moje Village Kadodara, Taluka Palsana, Distt. Surat (Adm. 478 sq. fts. super built up area & 26.66 sq. mtrs. built-up area) Bounded : East : Society Road, West : C.O.P., North : Plot No. 15, South : Society Road

Further with reasons, we believe that you are evading the service of Demand Notice, Hence this publication of demand notice. You are hereby called upon to pay Religare Housing Development Finance Corporation Ltd. with in a period of 60 days of date of publication of this demand notice the aforesaid amount alongwith further interest, cost, incidental expenses, charges etc. failing which Religare Housing Development Finance Corporation Ltd. will take necessary action under all or any of the provision of Sec. 13(4) of the said Act against all or any one or more of the secured assets including taking possession of this secured assets of the borrowers. Further you are prohibited U/S 13(13) of the said Act from transferring either by way of sale/lease or in any other way the aforesaid secured assets. Please note that no further demand notice will be issued.

Place : Surat, Gujarat, Dated : 01.11.2018 The Authorised Officer, M/s Religare Housing Development Finance Corporation Ltd.

 **CORAL LABORATORIES LIMITED**

Regd. Office: SF-206, Silver Oak Complex, B.P.C. Road, Vadodra-390020.
Tel.: 022-25005245/46 Fax: 022-25004893 Website: www.corallab.com E-mail: cs@corallab.com
Corp. Office: #3B, Patanwala Ind. Estate, Opp. Shreyas Cinema, L. B. S. Marg, Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai - 400 086
CIN : L24231GJ1997PLC031669

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2018

Rs. in lacs (Except figures of EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Half year ending/ Current year ended (30.09.2018)	Corresponding half year ended in the previous year (Applicable only in case of half yearly results) (30.09.2017)	Previous year ended (31.03.2018)
1	Total Income from Operations	5093.89	4750.75	9694.07
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1230.89	1065.54	1804.94
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1230.89	1065.54	1804.94
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	827.89	734.04	1244.58
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-433.17	3496.67	932.81
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	357.26	357.26	357.26
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	0	0	11276.33
8	Net worth	11114.42	14197.45	11633.59
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic:	23.17	20.55	34.84
	2. Diluted:	23.17	20.55	34.84

Note:
The above is an extract of the detailed format for quarter and half year ended, 30th September, 2018. Unaudited Financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half year ended unaudited financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Corall Laboratories Limited
SD/-
Mr Girish Dhameja
Whole-Time Director
(DIN :07798455)

Place : Mumbai
Date : 31st October, 2018

 **NEW MANGALORE PORT TRUST**
Marine Department, Panambur, Mangalore - 575 010.


NIT No. NMPT/ME/HIRE TUG/2018/034 dated 01.11.2018

TENDER NOTICE

e-Tenders are invited from experienced contractors for "Hiring of 50T BP Tug for 7 years" through CPP Portal vide E-Tender Event No. 2018_NMPT_400975_1

For more details visit www.newmangaloreport.gov.in and <https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app>

Sd/- Deputy Conservator

 **HINDUSTAN OIL EXPLORATION COMPANY LIMITED**


GLOBAL EXPRESSION OF INTEREST: PRE- QUALIFICATION FOR PROVISION AND OPERATION OF MODULAR GAS PROCESSING UNIT ("CAPACITY EXPANSION WORKS") ON A PERFORMANCE BASED CONTRACT MODEL AT HMGPP: DIROK FIELD-ASSAM: BLOCK: AAP-ON-94/1

Hindustan Oil Exploration Company Ltd (HOEC), as an Operator of the Onshore Block: AAP-ON-94/1 along with its JV partners Oil India Ltd and Indian Oil Corporation Ltd., seeks an Expression of Interest under International Competitive Bidding (ICB) procedures from suitably experienced contractors for provision and operation of Modular Gas Processing Unit ("Capacity Expansion Works") at H MGPP, Augbandha village, Margherita, Assam on a performance based contract model.

HOEC is contemplating for commencement of the expanded unit during CY 2020 to suit the overall Field development objective.

Details of the EOI can be downloaded from our website
<http://www.hoec.com/expression-of-interest/> and Interested bidders must submit their responses within 14 days from the day of publication of this advertisement at the following address:

Head - Contracts and Procurement
Hindustan Oil Exploration Company Ltd.
Lakshmi Chambers, 192, St. Mary's Road, Alwarpet, Chennai-600018, Tamil Nadu, India
Email: procurement@hoec.com

 **KESORAM TEXTILE MILLS LIMITED**
CIN: L17114WB1999PLC089148
Registered Office : 42, Garden Reach Road, Kolkata - 700024
City Office : 9/1 R.N.Mukherjee Road, Kolkata - 700001
Phone: 033 2469-7825/6788/2489 3472 Fax: 033 2469 6788
Email: ktltext@vsnl.net; Website: www.kesoramtextiles.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2018

(₹ in Lakh)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Current three months ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	Preceding three months ended in the 30-06-2018 (Unaudited)	Corresponding three months ended in the previous year 30-09-2017 (Unaudited)	Current six months ended 30-09-2018 (Unaudited)	Corresponding six months ended in the previous year 30-09-2017 (Unaudited)	Previous year ended 31-03-2018 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	(31.36)	0.33	(19.10)	(31.03)	(32.01)	(13.84)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(31.36)	0.33	(19.10)	(31.03)	(32.01)	(13.84)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(31.36)	0.33	(19.10)	(31.03)	(32.01)	(13.84)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(18.50)	13.20	(6.70)	(5.30)	(7.21)	37.62
6	Equity Share Capital	1,045.64	1,045.64	1,045.64	1,045.64	1,045.64	1,045.64
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each)						
	1. Basic: (Rs.)	(0.06)	0.00 *	(0.04)	(0.06)	(0.06)	(0.03)
	2. Diluted: (Rs.)	(0.06)	0.00 *	(0.04)	(0.06)	(0.06)	(0.03)

* Figure is below the rounding off norm adopted by the Company.

Note:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2018 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2018 is available on Calcutta Stock Exchange website (www.cse-india.com) and on the Company's website at www.kesoramtextiles.com.
b) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meetings held on 31st October, 2018.

For **Kesoram Textile Mills Limited**
SD/-
S. K. Birla
(Chairman)

Place : Kolkata
Dated : 31st October, 2018

Ramco Systems Limited
Registered Office : 47, PSK Nagar, Rajapalayam - 626 108.
Corporate Office : 64, Sardar Patel Road, Taramani, Chennai - 600 113.
CIN: L72300TN1997PLC037550 E-mail: investorcomplaints@ramco.com www.ramco.com

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half year Ended September 30, 2018

Particulars	Unaudited for the Quarter Ended						Unaudited for the Half Year Ended				Audited for the Year Ended	
	30.09.2018		30.06.2018		30.09.2017		30.09.2018		30.09.2017		31.03.2018	
	Rs. Min.	USD Min.	Rs. Min.	USD Min.	Rs. Min.	USD Min.	Rs. Min.	USD Min.	Rs. Min.	USD Min.	Rs. Min.	USD Min.
1 Total Income from Operations	1,347.71	19.51	1,277.23	19.33	1,172.12	18.34	2,624.94	38.85	2,300.21	35.89	4,789.39	74.66
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	123.35	1.78	133.36	2.02	144.69	2.26	256.71	3.80	145.21	2.27	342.66	5.34
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	123.35	1.78	133.36	2.02	144.69	2.26	256.71	3.80	145.21	2.27	342.66	5.34
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	40.79	0.58	67.68	1.02	64.99	1.01	108.47	1.60	34.97	0.55	115.69	1.80
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	92.62	(3.17)	97.17	(3.30)	46.20	(1.16)	189.79	(6.47)	14.53	(0.99)	104.85	1.57
6 Equity share capital (face value of Rs.10 each)	306.13	6.04	305.98	6.04	305.07	6.03	306.13	6.04	305.07	6.03	305.75	6.04
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet							5,446.13	73.70	5,121.59	76.94	5,231.96	79.82
8 Earnings per share for the period (before and after extraordinary items) of Rs.10 each, in Rs. and USD: (Annualised only for yearly figures)												
Basic	1.28	0.02	2.20	0.03	2.15	0.03	3.47	0.05	1.15	0.02	3.70	0.06
Diluted	1.28	0.02	2.20	0.03	2.15	0.03	3.47	0.05	1.15	0.02	3.70	0.06


Notes:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website at www.ramco.com and BSE website www.bseindia.com and NSE website www.nseindia.com.
2 The above financial results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on October 31, 2018. The Consolidated Financial Results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of the above results.
3 Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter & Half Year ended September 30, 2018 are as below:

Particulars	Unaudited for the Quarter Ended			Unaudited for the Half Year Ended		Audited for the Year Ended
	30.09.2018	30.06.2018	30.09.2017	30.09.2018	30.09.2017	31.03.2018
Total income from operations	798.95	759.02	703.28	1,557.97	1,435.42	2,982.21
Profit / (loss) before tax	236.74	196.84	214.59	433.58	378.60	848.07
Net profit / (loss) after tax	168.08	139.76	156.88	307.84	290.35	658.36
Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	150.05	124.33	148.30	274.38	281.67	664.61

4 Figures for the previous period(s) have been regrouped / restated wherever necessary to make them comparable with the figures for the current period(s).

By Order of the Board
For **Ramco Systems Limited**
P.R. Venketrama Raja
Chairman

Place: Chennai
Date: October 31, 2018

 **SITI NETWORKS LIMITED**
Regd. Office: Unit No. 38, 1st Floor, Madhu Industrial Estate, Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Worli, Mumbai 400013
Tel.: +91 22 43605555 Email:- csandlegal@sitinesselgroup.com
CIN:- L64200MH2006PLC160733 Website : www.sitinetworks.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30,2018

(₹ in lacs)

Particulars	Consolidated Financial Results						Standalone Financial Results					
	Quarter ended September 30, 2018 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended June 30, 2018 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended September 30, 2017 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended September 30, 2018 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended September 30, 2017 (Unaudited)	Financial Year ended March 31, 2018 (Audited)	Quarter ended September 30, 2018 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended June 30, 2018 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended September 30, 2017 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended September 30, 2018 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended September 30, 2017 (Unaudited)	Financial Year ended March 31, 2018 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	39,355.2	35,244.8	35,626.4	74,600.0	72,737.7	142,637.4	22,541.7	19,529.1	19,166.1	42,070.8	41,641.0	84,858.8
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4,584.4)	(5,427.1)	(4,522.9)	(10,011.5)	(4,376.8)	(14,119.9)	(4,972.0)	(5,988.7)	(6,811.6)	(10,960.7)	(10,627.6)	(20,089.7)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4,554.8)	(5,715.5)	(5,082.9)	(10,270.3)	(4,925.4)	(15,812.0)	(4,972.0)	(6,619.6)	(7,279.6)	(11,591.6)	(11,095.6)	(20,557.7)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4,790.2)	(5,703.0)	(5,242.5)	(10,493.2)	(6,755.7)	(16,989.7)	(4,972.0)	(6,619.6)	(7,279.7)	(11,591.6)	(11,095.7)	(20,557.7)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)	(4,782.8)	(5,695.7)	(5,248.2)	(10,478.5)	(6,767.0)	(16,950.6)	(4,967.7)	(6,615.3)	(7,283.0)	(11,583.0)	(11,102.3)	(20,540.4)
Equity Share Capital (Face value of Re.1/- per share)	8,720.5	8,720.5	8,720.5	8,720.5	8,720.5	8,720.5	8,720.5	8,720.5	8,720.5	8,720.5	8,720.5	8,720.5
Earning Per Share (before Extraordinary Items) (of Rs.1/- each) Basic and Diluted (Rs) (not annualised)	(0.5)	(0.7)	(0.6)	(1.2)	(0.8)	(1.9)	(0.6)	(0.8)	(0.8)	(1.3)	(1.3)	(2.4)
Earning Per Share (after Extraordinary Items) (of Rs.1/- each) Basic and Diluted (Rs) (not annualised)	(0.5)	(0.7)	(0.6)	(1.2)	(0.8)	(1.9)	(0.6)	(0.8)	(0.8)	(1.3)	(1.3)	(2.4)

Notes :
1. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on October 31, 2018 and have undergone 'Limited Review' by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
2. The above Unaudited Financial Results for the second quarter of the financial year 2018-19 and half year ended on September 30, 2018 has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as specified in Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the for the second quarter of the financial year 2018-19 and half year ended on September 30, 2018 filed by the Company with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the for the second quarter of the financial year 2018-19 and half year ended on September 30, 2018 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website www.sitinetworks.com

For **Siti Networks Limited**
Sidharth Balakrishna
Executive Director
(DIN -07868948)

Place :- Gurugram
Date :- 31.10.2018


 **ABAN OFFSHORE LTD**
Regd. Office : "Janpriya Crest"
113, Pantheon Road, Egmore, Chennai - 600 008.
CIN : L01119TN1986PLC013473.
Ph : (91) (44) 49060606
E-mail : abanoffshore@aban.com
website : www.aban.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 29 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Thursday the 8th November, 2018 at the Registered Office of the Company to consider and take on record, inter alia, Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th September, 2018.

The information is available on the website of the Company (www.abanoffshore.com), on the BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and The National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com).

By order of the Board
October 30, 2018 S.N.Balaji
Chennai Asst. General Manager (Legal) & Secretary

 **LGB FORGE LIMITED**
6/16/13, Krishnarayapuram Road, Ganapathy, Coimbatore - 641 006.
Ph : 0422 2532325 Fax: 0422 2532333
Email id: info@lgb.co.in
Website: www.lgbforge.co.in
CIN: L27310TJ2006PLC012830

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Tuesday, the 13th November, 2018 inter alia to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th September 2018.

The said Notice may be accessed on the Company's website at www.lgbforge.co.in and may also be accessed on the stock exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For LGB FORGE LIMITED
R.PONMANIKANDAN